CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 7/24/17

AGENDA ITEM:				
Resolution to Accept Gift from National Insurance Crime Bureau				
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:			
Brad Akau				
DEPARTMENT:				
Police				
ATTACHMENTS:				
Resolution to Accept Gift				
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:			
N/A	\$0.00			
SUMMARY:				

The National Insurance Crime Bureau would like to gift a 2012 Honda Civic to the Marysville Police Department for the purpose of investigating auto theft and insurance fraud.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Staff recommends approval of the Resolution for the Police Department to accept the gift from the National Insurance Crime Bureau

CITY OF MARYSILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOL	UTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, ACCEPTING A DONATION BY THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CRIME BUREAU OF A 2012 HONDA CIVIC TO BE USED TO INVESTIGATE AUTO THEFT AND INSURANCE FRAUD.

WHEREAS, The National Insurance Crime Bureau has offered to donate a 2012 Honda Civic to the Marysville Police Department; and,

WHEREAS, the purpose of the donation by The National Crime Bureau is to enhance the police department's ability to investigate auto theft and insurance fraud; and,

WHEREAS, section 3.96.010 of the municipal code authorizes the City to accept and use the automobile consistent with the donor's intent.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The City of Marysville hereby accepts the donation of a 2012 Honda Civic by the National Insurance Crime Bureau to be used for investigating auto theft and insurance fraud as requested by the donor.

ADOPTED by the City Council at an open public meeting this, 2017		day of
	CITY OF MARYSVILLE	
	By Jon Nehring, MAYOR	
Attest:		
ByApril O'Brien, DEPUTY CITY CL	ERK	
Approved as to form:		

1 of 2

$By_{\underline{}}$		
-	Jon Walker, CITY ATTORNEY	